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Preliminary estimates for February 1984 show that 
egg production in Canada at 39,486,000 dozen increased 
0.7% from February 1983. The number of layers 
decreased by 2.2% from 24,471,000 in 1983 to 
23,938,000 in 1984 while the rate of lay increased by 
2.9%. 

Egg producers received an average of 98.2 cents per 
dozen in February 1984 compared with 86.9 cents in 
February 1983. 

Frozen eggs in cold storage decreased by 33.2% from 
April 1, 1983 to April 1, 1984. 

lntercenaal revisions for laying hens, egg produc-
tion, sales and home use are now available on CANSIM. 
These revisions reflect changes in both non-registered 
and registered laying hen numbers and the resulting 
calculations between the 1976 and 1981 Censuses of 
Agriculture. 

This publication now also contains stocks of frozen 
poultry products formerly published in Stocks of Dairy 
and Frozen Poultry Products, Catsioque 32-009. Data 
for stocks are collected by mail questionnaires from 
public and semi-public cold storages, meat packers, 
growers, wholesale grocers' warehouses and central 
wr'hnuses of chain grocery stores. 

entorieg are taken at manufacturers and whole- 

t l and firma are required to report all stocks 
he own establishments or in specially rent-

I rooms elsewhere as at the opening of the first 
;iness day of the month. Stocks of poultry products 

are obtained with the co-operation of Agriculture 
Canada. 

Although storage operators have been asked to re-
port Grade A Poultry separately from other inventory 
since January 1, 1976, some Grade A may still be re-
ported with other grades. 

See January 1983 publication for methodology for 
determining laying flock size and egg production. 

Note: 

Quantities in this publicetion are, and will 
continue to be, in S.I. Units. The conversion factor 
is: 1 kq = 2.2046 lb. 

Selon les eslmations provisoires, Is production d'oeufs au 
Canada eat de 39,486,000 douzaines, une augmentation de 0.7% 
de fevrier 1983 b fAvrier 1984. Le nombre ne pondeuses a 
diminué de 2.2%, passant de 24,471,000 en 1983 b 23,938,000 en 
1984 tandis que Is taux de ponte a augmenté de 2.9%. 

Lea producteurs ont recu en mayenne 98.2 cents Is douzaine 
d'oeufa an février 1984 contre 86.9 cents en février 1983. 

Leg stocks d'oeufs congelés en entrepôt frigorifique ant 
diminué de 33.2% niu ier avril 1983 au ier avrjl 1984. 

Lea revisions intercensales des poules pondeuses, de la 
production des oemifs, des ventes et des quantités d'oeufs con-
mosses h Is maiso,m, sont maintenant disponihles par le truche-
ment du CANSIM. (es revisions démontrent des changements dana 
le nombre de poules pondeuses non-enregistrées et enreqistrées 
et lea résuitats ciui sensuivent entre le recensement agricole 
1976 et celui de 1981. 

La présente publication contient maintenant lea stocks de 
prodijits de votaille congelée publiés auparavent dana Stocka 
de produits laitiers et volaille conqelée, nO 32-009 au 
catalogue. Les stocks ant été recueillis mi noyen de 
questionnaires envoyés aux entrepôts frigorifiques des 
secteurs publics et semi-publics, aux conserveries de viande, 
aux éleveurs, aux entrepôts des Cpiciers-grossistes et aux 
entrepôts communs lea épiceries b succursales multiples. 

Au cours de relevés effectués mi nivesu de Is production at 
de Is vente an gro;, on a demondC aux entreprises de declarer 
tous lea stocks qu'eliea détenaient dons leurs propres eta-
blissements ou dana lea locaux loués spécialement h cette fin 
et ce, an date du debut de Is premiere journée ouvrable du 
mois. Les chiffres sur les stocks de volaille oat été re-
cueillis par lentremise d'Agriculture Canada. 

Même ml les exploitsrmts d'entrepots ont été priés h compter 
du ler  janvier 1976, de faire un rapport des lots de voleilles 
de classe A distinct des autres stocks, certains lots de 
classe A peuvent toitefols figurer dons lea autres classes. 

Voir Is publication du janvier 1983 pour Is méthode servant 
determiner is taille des troupeaux de pondeuses et is 

production doeufs. 

Nota: 

Les quantités dans cette publication sont at continueront 
d'être présentCes uriquement en unites de ansure du S.I. Le 
facteur de conversion utilisé eat: 1 kg = 2.2046 liv. 



Chart - 1 	 Graphiiue - 1 
Egg Feed Ratio Indexes, Canada 
Indices des rapports des oeufs aux ailments, Canada 
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Chart —2 	 Graphique - 2 
Index Numbers of Farm Prices of Eggs, Canada 
Indices des prix des oeufs a Ia ferme, Canada 
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Chart - 3 
Eggs: February Production, Canada, 1971-1984 
Oeufs: Production de tévrier, Canada, 1971-1984 
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Chart - 4 

Eggs: Production by Month, Canada, 1983 and 1984 
Oeufs: Production par mois, Canada, 1983 et 1984 
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Chart —5 	 Graphique - 5 

Stocks of Frozen Poultry Meat and Annual Producton of Poultry, Canada, 1960-1 984 	 is 
Stocks de viande de volaille congelee et production de volaille, Canada, 1960-1984 
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Chart - 6 	 Graphlque —6 

Frozen Eggs: AprIl 1 Stocks, Canada, 1960-1 984 
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Cane - 1 

Average Number of Layers and Egg Production by Province, 
February 1984 (and Percentage Change from February 1983) 

Nombre moyen de pondeuses et production d'oeufs par province, 
février 1984 (et changement en pourcentage de février 1983) 
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TABLE 1. Ssrdnary Teble, Production, Stocks and Farm Prices of Eggs, Canals, February 1983 and 1984 

TABLEAU 1. Sos.,aire, production, stocks d'oeuf's et prix h Is ferme des oeufs, Canada, février 1983 et 19U4 

February 

fey r ier 

1983 	 1984 

1984 as a 
percentage 
of 1983 

1984 en 
pourcent age 
de 1983 

Average number of layers (thousands) - Nombre moyen de 
pondeuses (milliers) 

Eggs per 100 layers - Nombre d'oeufs pour 100 pondeuses 
Egg production (thousands of dozens) - Production 

doeufs (milliers de douzaines) 
Farm price of eggs sold for consumption (c per dozen) - 

Prix a is ferme des oeufs mis en marché (c. per 
douzaine) 

Stocks of frozen eggs (0.6 kg per dozen) - Stocks 
d'oeufs congeles (0.6 kg par douzaine) 

24,471 23,938 97.8 
1,924 1,979 102.9 

39,228 39,486 100.7 

86.9 98.2 113.0 

April 1, 1983 April 1, 	1984 
revised(1) preliminary(1) 

avril 1, 	1983 avril 1, 1984 
rectifi6s(1) provisoirea(1) 

thousands of dozens 

milliers de douzaines 

2,783 	 1,858 	 66.8 

(1) On the first business day of the month. 
(1) Le premier jour ouvrable du nois. 

TABLE 2. Egg Production, by Province, February 1983 and 1984 

TABLEAU 2. Production d'oeufs, par province, février 1983 et 1984 

Average number of 
leyers(1) 

Nombre aiyen de 
pondeuses( 1) 

1983 	1984 

Eggs per 100 layers 

Nombre d'oeufs pour 
100 pondeuses 

1983 	1984 

Egg production 

Production d'oeufs 

1983 	1984 

thousands number thousands of dozens 

milliers nombre milliers de douzainea 

Newfoundland - Terre-Neuve 372 401 1,974 1,966 612 657 
Prince Edward Island - Ile-du-Prince-fdouard 153 154 1,804 1,855 230 238 
Nova Scotia - Nouvelie-cosse 951 892 1,952 1,987 1,547 1,477 
New Brunswick - Nouveau-Brunswick 514 547 1,814 1,878 777 856 
Québec 3,970 3,892 1,915 1,910 6,336 6,194 
Ontario 9,488 9,262 2,008 2,074 15,877 16,007 
Manitoba 2,575 2,506 1,808 1,961 3,880 4,095 
Saskatchewan 1,220 1,199 1,562 1,591 1,588 1,590 
Alberta 2,390 2,320 1,801 1,833 3,587 3,543 
British Columbia - Colombie-Britannique 2,838 2,765 2,027 2,096 4,794 4,829 

CANADA 24,471 23,938 1,924 1,979 39,228 39,486 

(1) The average of the estimated number of layers at the beginning and end of month. 
(1) Moyenne du nombre estimatif de pondeuses au debut et h la fin du mois. 



1 000 of doz. 'DUO of doz. 

000 de dour. '000 de douz. 

1,252 1,364 108.9 3 3 100.0 

473 483 102.1 12 12 100.0 
3,022 2,970 98.3 20 20 100.0 

1,333 1,459 109.5 21 21 100.0 
11,417 11,460 100.4 167 173 103.6 
31,072 31,260 100.6 427 399 93.4 
7,880 8,115 103.0 117 120 102.6 
2,865 2,824 98.6 317 343 108.2 
6,414 6,404 99.8 362 341 94.2 

	

9,126 	9,176 	100.5 	172 	182 	105.8 

	

74,854 	75,515 	100.9 	1,618 	1,614 	99.8 

- 11 - 

'I111-E 3. Egg Disposition, by Province, February 1983 and 1984 

AFWEAU 3. fcoulement des oeufs, par province, f'évrier 1983 et 1984 

Sold for consuept ion Used by producers 

Vendus pour consommation Utilisés par lea producteurs 

Quantity Value Farm price Quantity Value 

Quantité Valeur Prix h is ferme Quantité Valeur 

1983 	1984 1983 1984 1983 1984 1983 1984 1983 1964 

000 of doz. $'OOO per dor. 000 of doz. $'OOO 

'000 de douz. 4. 	Is dOUZ. '000 de douz. 

Newfoundland - Terre-Neuve 611 	656 602 729 98.6 111.7 1 1 1 1 
Prince Edward Island - Ile-du- 

Prince-douard 224 	232 211 244 94.4 105.0 6 6 5 6 
Nova Scotia - Nouvelle-fcosse 1,437 	1,409 1,273 1,451 88.6 102.8 10 10 0 10 
New Brunswick - Nouveau- 

Brunswick 636 	706 590 734 92.7 103.4 10 10 9 10 
Québec 5,582 	5,421 4,962 5,399 88.9 98.6 84 84 91 101 
Ontario 14,805 	14,838 12,658 14,482 85.5 97.6 204 192 182 188 
Manitob8 3,679 	3,886 2,980 3,563 81.0 91.6 59 58 48 54 
Saskatchewan 1,368 	1,363 1,190 1,321 87.0 95.6 160 166 149 169 
Alberta 3,084 	3,050 2,692 2,998 87.3 97.8 182 165 175 168 
British Columbia - Colombie- 

Rrtannique 4,426 	4,459 3,988 4,575 90.1 101.5 86 88 97 120 

ANADA 35,852 	36,020 31,146 35,496 86.9 98.2 802 780 765 827 

Au 	/_ 	fir. hi 	 1 	 iij-;, 	t V Ii I IVi Iti 	 .! iriii;iiy 	Ii,' 	ix 	f 	j ,11itoIr\' 	ii,,I 	1IIVI 

TABEIAU 4. Production at écouleiuent des oetjfs, par province, janvier h is fin de février 1983 at 1984 

1984 as Sold For 1984 as Used by producers 1984 as 
a % of consumption(2) a % of a % of 

Production(1) 	1983 1983 1983 

Vendus pour Utilisés per 
1984 en consommation(2) 1984 en las producteurs 1984 en 
%de ____________ %de ___________ %de 
1983 1983 1983 

1983 	1984 	 1983 	1984 	 1983 	1984 

'000 of doz. 

'000 de douz. 

Newfoundland - Terre-Neuve 1,255 1,367 108.9 
Prince Edward Island - Ile-du- 

Prince-1douard 485 495 102.1 
Nova Scotia - Nouveile-cosse 3,250 3,109 95.7 
New Brunswick - Nouveau- 

Brunswick 1,631 1,762 108.0 
Québec 12,944 13,006 100.5 
Ontario 33,126 33,409 100.9 
Manitoba 8,262 8,517 103.1 
Saskatchewan 3,292 3,282 99.7 
Alberta 7,385 7,368 99.8 
urjtish Columbia - Colombie- 

Britannique 9,808 9,894 100.9 

IANADA 81,438 82,209 100.9 

Li) Includes hatching eggs. 
(1) Comprend lea oeufs d'incubation. 
(2) latching eggs not included. 
(2) Ne comprend pas lee oeufs dincubation. 
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TABLE 5. Chick Placements, Laying Type, by province or region, four week period, erdinq February 25, 1983 and 1984 

TABLEAU 5. Placements de poussins Femellea dii type de ponte, per province at region, période de quatre semaines finissrrrl 
Ic 25 février 1983 et 1984 

Four week period endinq 	 January 1 to February 25 
February 25 

Période de quatre semaines 	 le 1 janvier au 25 février 
se termirrant le 25 février 

1984 as a 1984 as a 
percentage percente 
of 1983 of 1983 

1983 	1984 	 1983 	1984 
1984 en 1984 en 
pourcentage pourcentae 
de 1983 de 1983 

thousands 	 thousands 

milliers 	 milliers 

Atlantic provinces - Provinces de 1'Atlantique 152 165 108.5 305 303 99.3 
Québec 293 216 73.7 509 528 103.7 
Ontario 704 537 76.3 1 	372 1 067 77.8 
Manitoba 146 181 124.0 319 311 97.5 
Saskatchewan 53 69 130.2 104 88 84.6 
Alberta 150 100 66.7 312 206 66.0 
British Columbia - Colornbie-Britannique 184 181 98.4 314 302 96.2 

CANADA 	 1 682 	1 449 	86.1 	 3 235 	2 805 	86.7 

Sourc': 

TABLE 6. Report of Processed Egg Production, Canada, Four Week Period Ending February 25, 1983 and 1984 

TABLEAU 6. Rapport sur Is production d'oeufs transformés, Canada, période de quatre semaines finisaant le 25 février, 
1983 et 1984 

Whole egg 	 Yolk 	 Total period 	To date 
Albumen 

Oeufs entiers 	Jaunes 	 Total période 	ce jour 

kilograms - kilograrranes 

Total break (liquid basis) - Total des 
oeufs cassés (liquide) 	 1 061 997 	 437 915 	630 516 	2 130 428 	 4 195 695 

Frozen egg production - Production 
d'oeufs congelés 	 524 851 	 261 026 	 67 900 	 853 777 	 1 715 851 

Liquid egg production - Production 
d'oeufs liquides 	 7q S 	 5 896 	 92 675 	 452 075 	 792 7 3l 

Dried egg production - Production 
poudre ci' oeufs 	 623 	 39 7' 	1 6' 45 	 22" 2'h 	 12 22 

Source: Poultry Market Report, Agriculture Canada. 
Source: Marché de volailles, rapport d'Agriculture Canada. 
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IARI.E 7. Egg-Feed Ratio, by 	4jnth, Canada, 1978-1984 

All [AU 7. Ropports des oeufs aix ailments, per sois, Canada, 1978-1984 

- Mois 1978 1979 1900 1981 1982 1983 	1984 

kilograms - kilogrammes 

January - Janvier 3.21 3.01 3.12 3.03 3.30 3.35 	3.25 
February - Février 3.18 3.18 3.16 3.07 3.24 3.39 	3.21 
March - Mars 3.21 3.16 3.18 3.02 3.19 3.32 
April - Avril 3.26 3.16 3.23 3.01 3.21 3.41 

May - Mai 3.09 3.12 3.24 3.10 3.16 3.34 
June - Juin 3.11 3.05 3.16 3.05 3.14 3.27 
July - Juillet 3.10 3.06 3.12 3.11 3.18 3.24 
August - AoC,t 3.17 3.03 2.94 3.12 3.21 3.18 

September - Septembre 3.16 3.09 2.95 3.16 3.26 3.15 
October - Octobre 3.15 3.11 2.99 3.23 3.35 3.14 
November - Novembre 3.09 3.14 3.00 3.28 3.44 3.20 
December - Décembre 3.14 3.14 2.97 3.28 3.33 3.27 

Average - Moyenne 3.16 3.10 3.09 3.12 3.25 3.27 

Ne: The egg-feed ratio is the number of kilograms of 17%-20% laying feed that are equal in value to the farm price of one 
dozen eggs. 	Feed prices are weighted by the number of layers in each of five regions of Canada. Egg prices are based 
on the returns to farmers for all grades of market eqgs. 

Nato: La rapport des oeufs aux aliments est le nombre de kilogrammes de moulée de ponte h teneur de 17 %-20 % dont is valeur 
óquivaut mu prix dune douzaine d'oeufs h la ferme. Le prix des ailments et pondére suivant le nombre de pondeusea 
Lir,s 	r-i r it i 	rnnnu lu 	iosle. I e 	uris 	des oviifq 	est fnnHA our 	los reFet toe des eqrirjlteure pour toutes 	lee catqories 

AN 1 	II. 	vr;rp 	i'I 	 } 	IcI}rI:;lIrnIt lulL 	Ill 	 I 	u'u;,ul;i, 	['', 	 lilITI) Ii, 	1J7L 	)l4 

TAHLEAIJ B. ('rix anyen des oeufs vendua pour consoavuat ion au Canada, par anis, 1978-1984 

Month - Mois 1978 1979 1980 1981 1982 1983 	1984 

dollars per dozen - dollars la douzaine 

January - Janvier .616 .665 .760 .885 .882 .860 	.968 
February - Vévrier .625 .606 .767 .897 .878 .869 	.982 
March - Mars .632 .691 .773 .897 .874 .876 
April - Avril .638 .701 .773 .903 .871 .885 

May - Mai .645 .703 .774 .905 .866 .893 
June - Juin .648 .700 .763 .906 .870 .891 
July - Juillet .645 .714 .169 .912 .882 .891 
August - AoDt .650 .727 .770 .927 .894 .896 

ptember - Septembre .650 .744 .797 .917 .900 .913 
H lober - Octobre , .650 .751 .824 .915 .894 .932 

somber - Novembre .657 .757 .840 .904 .874 .954 
uuember - Décembre .658 .755 .859 .887 .857 .972 
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TABLE 9. Stocks of Frozen Poultry, by Province(1)(2) 

Chicken under 2 kg Chicken 2 kg and over 

Poulets de moms de 2 kg Poulets de 2 kg et plus 

Reported Other Reported Other 
Grade A Grade A 

Total Total 
Rapporté Autres Rapporté Autres 

No. 	 classe A classe A 

Chicken 	Process; 	1 
cuts 	chicken 

Morceaux 	Poujets 
de poulet 	apprOtés 

metric - tonnes - métriques 

Atlantic provinces: 

1 April 1, 1984P 41 35 76 22 13 35 182 102 
2 March 1, 1984r 72 50 122 13 13 26 231 97 
3 April 	1, 1983 47 111 158 35 57 92 103 127 

Quebec: 

4 April 	1, 1984P 473 371 844 245 150 395 693 230 
5 March 1, 1984r 613 353 966 329 206 535 1 	087 34 
6 April 	1, 1983 1 	199 707 1 906 713 665 1 378 1 043 216 

Ontario: 

7 April 	1, 1984P 240 45 285 113 31 144 814 35 11  
8 March 1, 1984 703 55 258 76 6 82 877 53: 

10 April 1, 1984P 177 32 209 18 39 57 302 18 
11 March 1, 1984" 168 46 214 25 53 78 310 25 
12 April 	1, 1983 243 98 341 39 76 115 462 8 

Saskatchewan: 

13 April 1, 1984P 61 42 103 11 16 27 138 33 
14 March 1, 1984" 98 41 139 15 12 27 156 22 
15 April 1, 1983 129 47 176 14 33 47 257 21 

Alberta: 

16 April 	1, 1984P 459 260 719 57 52 109 874 65 
17 March 1, 1984" 653 197 850 52 71 123 445 387 
18 April 	1, 1983 294 457 751 190 180 378 643 33 

British Cohanbia: 

19 April 1, 1984P 157 176 333 66 70 136 268 77 
20 March 1, 1984" 30 189 219 61 76 137 199 73 
21 April 1, 1983 564 192 756 104 164 268 267 210 

TOTAI: 

22 April 	1, 1984P 1 608 961 2 569 532 371 903 3 271 88' 
23 March 1, 1984t 1 	' 2 768 71 437 1 	108 1 	17 
24 

' I I I , 

April 	1, 

fo , ! 

1983 I 
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TAEAU 9. Stocks de viande de volaille conqelée, par province(1)(2) 

lijeken Fowl Turkey 5 kg and under 

Poulets Poules Ojndons de 5 kg at mains 

Reported Other Reported Other 
Grade A Grade A 

Total Total Total 
Rapporté Aut rem Rapporte Autres 
classe A classe A 

metric - tonnes - métriques 

Provinces atlantiques 

395 9 30 39 147 31 178 1er avril 1984P 
476 9 30 39 116 57 173 1er mars 1984" 
480 13 16 29 97 54 151 1er avril 	1983 

Québec: 

2 	162 51 209 260 830 60 890 1er avrii 1984P 
2 622 37 92 129 973 84 1 057 1er mars 1984" 
4 543 165 145 310 926 530 1 456 1er avril 1983 

Ontario: 

02 80 173 253 668 285 953 1' avrjl 	1984P 

I 
1 'r 	n 	1 On4 

586 4 164 168 121 57 178 1er avril 1984P 
627 13 91 104 230 59 289 1er mars 1984" 
926 14 147 161 271 88 359 is" avrii 1983 

Saskatchewan: 

301 7 10 17 44 42 86 1er avril 1984P 
344 3 10 13 14 54 68 ler mars 1984" 
501 9 24 33 46 24 70 1er avril 	1903 

,,lberta: 

1 	767 46 23 69 365 60 425 ler 	vril 	1984P 
1 805 8 50 50 200 107 307 1er mars 1984 

1 805 19 18 37 161 33 195 jer aeril 	1983 

Colombie-Britannique: 

814 18 60 78 94 35 129 ler avril 1984P 
628 28 45 73 24 95 119 1er mars 1984 

1 	501 29 108 137 95 79 174 jor avril 1983 

TOTAL: 

7 215 669 884 2 269 570 2 839 1' avril 	1984P 
11 122 440 562 2 035 662 2 697 icr mars 
1)8 376 1 	503 1 879 2 376 1 	347 3 723 1er avril 1983 

Voir note(s )h is fin du tableau. 

NO 

2 
3 

4 

5 

6 

7 
1) 

1)1 

11 
12 

13 

14 
15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 
21 

22 

23 

24 
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TAB[E 9. Stocks of Frozen Poultry, by Province(1)(2) - Concluded 

Turkey over 5 kg and 
under 8 kg 

Dindons de plus de 5 kg 

et de moms de 8 kg 

Turkey 8 kg and ov.  

Dindons de 8 kg et plus 

No. 

Reported 
Grade A 

Rapporte 
classe A 

Other 

Autres 

Total 

Reported 
Grade A 

Repporté 
classe A 

Other 

Autres 

Total 

metric - tonnes - métriques 

AtlanLic provinces: 

1 April 	1, 1984P 102 45 147 56 36 92 

2 March 1, 1984r 83 48 131 95 42 137 

3 April 	1, 1983 28 43 71 38 21 59 

Quebec: 

4 April 1, 1984P 508 43 551 269 105 374 

5 March 1, 1984" 678 57 735 368 121 489 

6 April 	1, 1983 554 431 905 356 165 521 

Ontario: 

7 April 	1, 1904P 505 582 1 087 745 1 	772 2 	51 

8 Msrrh 1 19W 47 '7fl 937 73 1  I 	'fl? 2 ?Y 

I 
10 April 1, 1984P 137 37 174 159 245 404 

11 March 1, 1984" 136 34 170 181 301 402 

12 April 1, 1983 197 76 273 140 201 341 

Saskatchewan: 

13 April 	1, 1984P 69 22 91 34 20 54 

14 March 1, 1984" 59 46 105 32 28 60 

15 April 	1, 1983 166 65 231 52 47 99 

Alberta: 

16 April 	1, 1984P 260 91 351 446 238 684 

17 March 1, 1984" 262 196 458 462 280 742 

18 April 	1, 1983 365 301 666 190 92 282 

British Colijnbia: 

19 April 	1, 1984P 320 64 384 231 191 422 

20 March 1, 1984" 67 336 403 122 188 310 

21 April 1, 1983 239 291 530 381 70 451 

TOIAI: 

22 April 	1, 1984P 1 	901 884 2 785 1 940 2 607 4 547 

23 March 1, 1984" 1 	702 1 	237 2 939 1 993 2 462 4 455 

24 April 1, 1983 2 028 1 	739 3 767 1 480 1 624 3 	104 

(1) Totals include dressed and eviscerated weights. 

(2) See Introduction for changes in weight ranges. 

(3) NFLD data are not included prior to 1984. 

Note: 1 kg = 2.2046 lb. 
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raJtEAU 9. Stocks de viande de volaille congelée, par province(1)(2) - fin 

key Turkey Oucks 	Goose 	Unclas- Grand 

ther total siried tntal 

:i 	ceased all 
poultry 

meat 

Dindons Dindons Canards 	(lies 	Non Total 

apprètés total classé général, 

viande de 
vol aille 

metric - tonnes - métriques 

Provinces at lantiques 

81 498 11 16 32 991 1er avril 1984P 

106 547 24 22 37 1 	145 icr mars 1984 

64 345 24 4 42 924 1er avril 1983 

Québec: 

353 2 168 198 17 556 5 361 ler avril 1984P 

441 2 722 157 20 531 6 	181 ler mars  1984r 

283 3 245 291 30 672 9 091 3er avril 1983 

Ontario: 

1 	1)49 5 606 367 17 1 	622 9 467 1er avril 1984P 
4 877 421 18 1 	143 8 20 ler mat-s 	1984t- 

r 

232 988 210 564 148 2 664 1er avril 1984P 

338 1 279 180 636 155 2 981 icr mars 1984r 

219 1 	192 126 477 207 3 089 1st- avril 1983 

Saskatchewan: 

53 284 7 1 38 648 1cr avril 1984P 

63 296 12 1 43 709 icr mars  1994 

62 462 24 - 54 1 074 1er avril 	1983 

Alberta: 

108 1 	568 77 6 124 3 	611 1cr avril 1984P 

112 1 	619 81 8 132 3 703 1er mars  1984r 

164 1 	307 59 13 169 3 390 1er avril 1983 

Colombie-Britannique: 

358 1 293 98 157 124 2 564 1er avril 1984P 

296 1 	128 84 10 80 2 003 1cr mars 1984' 

422 1 	577 93 3 135 3 446 1er avril 1983 

TOTAL: 

2 	254 12 405 968 778 2 644 25 306 1cr avril 1984P 
121 12412 961 715 2121 24972 jer mars 1984 
1112 12 606 923 531 2 394 29 941 1er avril 1983 

I' Poids de la volaille habillée et éviscérée. 

fl Volt- introduction pour changements dens Ic barme de la pesonteur. 

Leo données de Terre-Neuve antérieures a 1984 ne sont pas incluses. 
Note: 1 kg = 2.2046 liv. 

No 

2 
3 

4 

5 

6 

7 
B 

13 

11 
12 

13 

14 

15 

16 
17 

18 

19 

20 
21 

22 

23 
24 
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TABLE 10. Stocks of Frozen Chicken and Turkey Heat, Atlantic Provinces 

TABLEAU 10. Stocks de viande de poulets et diridons congelés, provincel a t Lintique'; 

Total 

Chicken 

Pou lets 

Turkey 

Dindons 

Newfoundland - Terre-Neuve: 

April 1, 1984P - icr avril 	1984P 
March 1, 1984r - ier mars 1984r 

Prince Edward Island - tle-du-Prince-douard: 

April 1, 1984P - icr avrjl 1984P 
March 1, 1984 - icr mars 1984" 

Nova Scotia - Nouvelle-cosse: 

April 1, 1984P - icr avril 1984P 
March 1, 1984" - icr mars 1984" 

New Brunswick - Nouveau-8runswick 

metric - tonnes - métriquea 

55 	 93 
140 	 154 

3 	 1 
3 	 0 

201 	 312 
234 	 310 

April 1, 1984P 	- icr avril 1984P 	 136 	 92 
March 1, 1984" 	icr mars 1984" 	 99 	 83 

1) Newfrtrd1ri (J ~ita art ,  out inn IjI'I n'inr to 1984, 

11. 	k. 	t 	I i it 	I 	pt; 	I 	II 	; I, 	V 

TABLEAU 11. Stocks doeuls congelés dana lea entrepôts friqorifiques par region 

April 	1, 1984P 
Total 

1cr avril 1984P 

March 1 April 1 
Whole Yolk Whites 1984" 1983 

Total 
Entiers Jaune Blanc 1er mars 1er Syril 

1984" 1983 

metric - tonnes - métriques 

CANADA 691 130 294 1 	115 1 189 1 670 

Atlantic provinces - Provinces atlantiques 1 - 3 4 4 26 

Central provinces - Provinces centrales 493 38 261 792 843 1 

Western provinces - Provincea de l'Ouest 197 92 30 319 342 I 
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IAFILE 12. Stocks of Edible Dried Egg Products in Storage in Ciada(1) 

IAIItEAU 12. Stocks de produita d'oeufs comestibles aéchés dia lea entrepôta al Ciada(1) 

April 	1, 
1984P 

ier avril 
1984P 

March 1, 
1954r 

ier mars 
1984r 

April 	1, 
1983 

ier evril 
1983 

metric - tonnes - métriques 

Dried whole egg and mixes - Poudre d'oeufs 
entiers et mélanges 107 134 211 

Dried egg yolk and mixes - Poudre de Jsunes 
d'oeufs at mélanges 88 114 116 

Dried sibunen (egg whites) - Poudre dalbumen 
(blanc d'oeufs) 167 151 273 

TOTAL 362 399 600 

(1) Includes imported product, product held for analysis, product held in bond and stocks on government account. 
(1) Comprend tout produit importé, produit détenu pour analyse, produit consigné at lea stocks détenus pour le compte du 

ml 	'iii'ifli'iit 
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